
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1102

ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023


VACANT POSTS OF JUNIOR ENGINEER IN NORTH WESTERN AND CENTRAL

RAILWAYS


1102 # SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT :


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the zone-wise details of vacant posts of Junior Engineer under North Western and Central

Railways;


(b) whether any steps have been taken by Government to fill these posts, if so, the details of the steps taken so far;


(c) whether Government is planning to recruit the wait-listed students to fill these posts;


(d)   if so, by when these posts will be filled; and


 (e) if not, the reasons therefor ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1102 BY SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT  ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA

ON 10.02.2023 REGARDING VACANT POSTS OF JUNIOR ENGINEER IN NORTH

WESTERN AND CENTRAL RAILWAYS


(a) : The Zone-wise details of vacant post of Junior Engineer under North Western Railway and Central Railway are as under:

Zones Vacancies (As on 01.01.2023)

Central Railway 526

North Western Railway 266


(b) to (e): Arising and filing up of vacancies is a continuous process. Departmental selections and Limited Departmental Competitive Exams are being conducted as per selection calendar to fill up the promotional vacancies for Junior Engineers.

Approval for filling up of 6124 direct recruitment vacancies to the posts of Junior Engineers

(JEs) (including 258 vacancies for North Western Railway and 491 vacancies for Central

Railway) from standby list of candidates available with respective Railway Recruitment Boards

(RRBs) has been issued to Zonal Railways and Production Units.

*****

